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a- "i'I'>:~ "11' .ra ~ ~ it ~
m{ ~ fo;. "fof ~'fll)'T Q't.:TT ~I 'Ii'~ 'lfl"
~r. ;:irm ...m~'ll' ~ '!ftfu 1g ~ f..>
~~ q.it 'llT ~ <rfr~ it '(ffflITTT ~.

"'iftilrif~I

~ll';ll'q'f\'IMf!:'lll'T~il'<ll
~~fil;-~~;f.lq-it~~

'"'1"'1Mfu i{t ~ ~ ~ ~ f,
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~ l11iT ~ 7

'll'SQ"1~:11';'1!T'f~~
ll'T~~I

~ flil' ~ ~: ?.in'l: ~it
~ tj qi:) tf>:4li 911:~ ;i-!TT '!\"iii~
ir ~l ~~f\c.lHU ~ •• m ~ t
'1lrr lF1lm ~. ~ qm 'ITT Wt ~
~. rn ~ m '!hf 7f);r;n ""'"'
"11' ~ ?
~ ~m : ~ ,~1 •il"AT ~

it •ml f;;r~ illT~ om- 'ITT 1"frit ...
llfTBn~~: ~~

ll'lir ~ mt.~ 'I' m W'T il" '311 ltm
'li'irTll'T ~<NT~ <r>:: ~ ~ift: i:rfrr! ii'
'3!l lF1lm ~. ~It~ 'lit m 'lll'T ~ m
if;fi;ro,~fl'Tll'T~'TT?

~ ~ : 'ir ITT'ml't 'R
~~~r--:H1

-tt~ .... :;:fif;~~
mtt'il'r""l't.:TTll'T~,'lll'Tm~
t~Ol'~fll;ll'rtfll;-~:,~­

f.m w ~~ ~ ~ '111 ~~it~
~~. ~ lll11f ,.;...- il° IJ;IM f>t;qr 1l1it'1'T?

'll'Sll"1 119.Ril : • '!>fl fit;- "1SI"
'fit lll11fr t, rit ff pl ,, I

Shrl Baslmlalarl: I think only one paper has issued an appeal for collecting funcls-Hindmtan Timer. What steps pave be~n taken by the Government so that other papers also issue such appeals?

Shrl Lal llahadur Sbastrl: A number of papers have issued appeals. AB I said in the beginning we have yet to commence the work of collection in right earnest.

Sbrimati Savitri Nlgam: I want to know whether any idea has been given as to what would be !he nature of expenditure from this fund and whe-

. ther the money collected will be spent on the welfare of the children and the education of the handicapped.

Mr. Speaker: That is a matter to be decided by the committee.

Shri Bishwanath Roy: In view ot·
the Jove and affection showed by the general public to the late great leader, may I know whether any agency would be set up at the district level so that ordinary peasants and others . . . ··1

Mr. Speaker: Thnt is a matter for the committee.

-· Late Prime Minister's Residence
+

(I Shrl Prakash Vlr Shastri:
Shri Vlshram Prasad:

1
1

Shri Yashpal Siar;h:
Shrl Jardev Sinirh

Slddhanti:
Shri R. G. Dubey:
Sbrl P. Ven.katasubbalab:
Shri Ramcsbwar Tanlla:
Sbrl Dhaon:

*HI. Sbri B. P. Ylldava:
Shrl BiahaDehander S•th:
Sbrl Bacri:
Sbri P. R. Chakrav.:rll:
Sbrl P. C. Bo.-b:
Slu-1 A. S. Sairal:
Shrl P. K. Deo:
Sbrl Vlshwa Nath Pandey:
Sbrl Harl ·v111mu Kamatb:
Shrl E. Madhuadan Rao:
Shrl Kilbea Pattnayak:
Shrtmatl Benaka Barkalalel:

l Sbrl D. C. Sharma:
Wi!I the Prime Minister be pleased to state whether Government . have arw proposal unde1· their active con-
•ideration to convert the !'Ille l'rlzne Minister's "Teen Murti'' residence in New Delhi into a national memorial?

The Parliamentary Secretarr to the
,.. Prime Minister (Shrl Lallt Seni:

Government have decided that the Teen Murti House should . be used prim~rily for a Museum, with Fl Library, dedicated to the memory of Jawaharla!ji. The Ministry of Education would Implement these proposals rcgnrdinP, the Museum and Library as ia Government project.
The Southern Wing of the House would be utilised for the proposed Personalin Museum. The Northern Wing would be used for housing the proposed Library; some of the sm•ller rooms in 1lhe Northern Wing might be .. used for putting up visiting research scholars and lecturers.

~!1"1ffl1'f{~ : ft 1f~ <;1l'ififT

~ ~ ~ Sllil'I' ir--«I' ...,. f.limr ~
..-1;ii~i:tt'lhm~~

'l'Tif "'1<'IT ~ :a1l1liT I" flO<rilT ~ t.
~ ~ lllJ1'r ir-ar ~ l!'fffl it q-;w lfqf ~ ii" ~ro w oft t Ai
W~'l>T1f.l'll'~'l1fft1

Sbrl Lallt Sen: I need notice to answer this question.

-ti' !llll1"1ft't ...m : f'm ~
llUllf ~ ;ifl- ii" wq;jt ~ ~
~t\'lllfii> ~it
ll'lilf1l;r rt wft", m ~ irm: ...,. ~
~;n!f llffi!;"~~t ....
it lllJ1'r 'IRi1' ~ ...,. mr irm:
~fii>l!T\ll'lit111!11'fi1;~il"'lhft

~ii;~ ii; fi!it ~ 'F1 ~"""
~ lflliTI: ;iitf ~ l'l'll1fT ~ ll'!fPf
'IRil''lfl''l>T~~~

t 'l'Ar ~ 1'.&f t. "' ~ ffl<: 'Ill" ~
~~~ll>'l'~t.-.rit
~~'!'lif~~'l>T~

:0 "TT 'ff.ft I

Sl'nlf ~ ff'IT ~ ~ (~
""'~ $1mft): ;;r.;,t (111> m(f omf.~ it'·" 1'>'t ~ f.. ir ~r ~ ~
~ If m ll"'f ii' ~m 'f>•<r;ir ~ ~mr
~ ... ~"f.t?~~itf<:Arrt
~ 1f/ ;· "l!l':T i~ IH I i irif t.U'n:
f!RT"l'. fil;lrr, 11'1"lite" if '!ft tlffil'. fi!;m"
~ 1f:'" f.!il~lf f~ f;f; qo't; ir ~
~~~I

"l"tef<fiil"'JltiT'l"!l':~;;rimr
~ ~ I <Interruption)

"'"'\'l"l'('f~~~:'ll'!'f'!>'tm
~ 1'>'t tr~ ui< i\T ~ ~ I ~
.mite" ii" !Iii<: > ~ ;;r;r ~ lf1: flf'ITT
fit;irr <fl tit o"\;f; 'flmT 'lh ~ fi!it -~
1fQ' <f.""'1" f'lllll I

~ """"' ~ : 'l1fT ~ 1f ~
'IRlllf.t 1'>'t f;qT ~Ai 1fll' ~ t
\'ITlf;i:'~ll>'l'ir~ ~ll'lG.'ltfi!;";mit
~ ln1R ~ ...,. ~ f.A;;{r, •
~ q-"f ~. tt ~.rt>:~ g:ifn'l!l',
\'ft~'l!1Rif>T~~'l'll~
f"'11l <IT~ t ;;rm; ;;rgj lf1; t mf~
~¢~;i-~f.rirr'51T~t I

~ """ ~ """'"t : ft fwf;
Wol'l' ~ ~ ~ ~ 'IT ~
ir1IT'r -q;;jl- ~ ii" w.ft f~ it ~
'll1R ~ 11~ f0!1i mr t A> lit m
"""~~m.m~~~fi;rit1

8111'1 Nath Pal: Does not the Prime Hiniater think that it would have been far better in reaching such a decision that Government does not act by luuinl an executive flat as It has done, that it does not act in a partisan way but tries to conault public opinion and takes Parliament Into oonftdence and, secondly, does ·he not think that it would have been ftttln1 memorial to the late Prime Minister's memory If the l'l!'lidence of the first Prime MinbtP.r of free India contl-
nue1 to bl! the oftlclal rew.idence of all
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Prime Ministers 10 that they derive iftlpiration from the hou1e, so that tb97 are colllC!ous ot the heavy and ll"'al herlta1e they carry and become inspired all the time they live in the hou1e? Has that aspect been taken into con1ideration? ·

Mr. Speaker: No information ha•
been asked tor.

Sbrl Nath Pal: The question is whether that important upect bas been taken into CA1111ideration. What is the anawer to the fll'lt question?
Was public opinion consulted? Is it not a question, Sir?

Mr. Speaker: Whether public opinion has been consulted; that is the only question.

Sbrl Bari Vlabnu llt•math: Even Parliamentary opinion.

Mr, Speaker: Order, order.

. Sbrl Lal Babadur Sbaatrl: Of course,
_,,,. public opinion as such in no formal way wa• consulted. But I have no doubt-there may be some exceptions-that by and 1ar1e it has been 1enera1ly welcomed. (lntem•ptiotl) .

Some Hoa. Memllen: No, no.

s-e Hoa. Memllen: Yes.

Mr. S~er: Order, order. It is not proper tor so many hon. Members to say so loudly •yes' or 'no' in this manner.

Sbrl Nath Pal: Is the deciaion final?

Mr. Speaker: We cannot decide that.

Sbrl Bari \'labaa lbmatll: 11 ii open to review or recoasideratiol1?

le••r&I Boa. Memhn rose-

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Hall.
Memben will kindly lit down.

Sllrl NUla Pal: la die declaion llnal"I

~..- .... ~:~..m:
ilr~lll)rnwp1111nr~il'q:
mn: ~ twin t ,.. ~ ~ ~ 'f(-
~ w~~~llillfl"fm
~~qt1

Mr. 8,.Uer: 'l'be queation ia whether that aspect a110 baa been CC1118idered by the Government, namel7, that it would n~ be a bad pi-ecedent.

"'""'~~=~~
llilf~~~m,W"11'rit
~. WfiR# ~ ~wq:~
IJUIT ~ j Ao 'I'm~~
~ t.r ilr m ~ ll'll'A lf'lfr qt it.~~if;·~~~ilr
~it, ~ ~ t1r 'li't ~ f'IJ
~ m ~ (Interruption)

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. There ought not to be such excitement. I allow a question, but nothing further.

~~nmn :~'1t~­
l'ITT'r ~ Ill) ~ ~ llFf am: 'IT, ""'
tq:<l'A~W f.l;~OO'f'l'l:~
ilrtn •ft ..nt~~rnll>'I"
~.-n'f~I

"'""'~mm:~11"1ir.!'il'
""' 1111'1' ~. "'1ITT'P.I': ~ 'l'l: ~
fil;1IT 11111 ~. ill"fit;;f ~ f¥t ~
~ .-nt 'l'f t m q t..wmr
~~ilrfn~~~~
tn:&:llll'f~ I

~-=~llV1'f~;ifl'ilr
f;mwOO'fll>'l°l'IT'!<r~ 4~

~· t m 'lt1ft';ift' i.it ~ ;ng: i.it
~Wl'IR 8"'9~· ilr1'i"6'ft lftr.f
11..t\' ;ifl' 'llT'~ lll ~'I"!
il'prin1m~~;ifl''llf
~ pT ~ qwl' ""6ilr W I q
~ 4 ~ •• 1111' 1lf1lt "' Rlffir
°"' 11..t\' * ~ ""' 1": (j~··"'
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m"' 4wllrr 1IR -qr t'" llfllT q a iitimr~q~fili'!i'(W~t
"1W ~· ii1t '" ~ "'· 'Ill fir; ~· qt flir llf1ft'lfl' ~ m n f• pr
finrr, qR ~ ~ qmr iiltllll'lt t. wm ""' (!T tllT 'lf1f m ~ ml1n
oc(\11•<"1 rn "' m-n: ll(Yl11r>: ~ ~ tt"" if llfllT t. "~ tt ...m
t I 'IP1"( II(\' 1'i'{ ~ t m '(Wt fn W":• QTifl' t I iff ~ mm 'lit ""'1IT1f
im:tmrllfllT<'Alt, m""''llfitqffrn..-~mr

WIW"""':~!l)q ~qt m~1'i'{fC'llTt1
1": . ~ II(\' t. ilrfil;;f 1_fil;' 'll1'Pft1r • ~ : ~ qm) if; ...... ~
~~~lr'R~iil'f~'(W imr""'···
flnf. 'li'T ~ 1ft ~ f~ 1ITlf'" ~
~I

• """ 'tllt """" ; ;qt (!"Ii ~
im;r llfl' imr t ..-gt itmr ~
·~it, q~imirt~
~rmtt>ifl'm'lititq~~

""""'"·~""""'

~ """ ~ """' : m' ~ 'if I
~ q ~"""" '"· ~.rt: if
1'mr ::ift ~ 'li'f"!!I' fftr ~ llfl'. ~
ft ~ ii' ,ft' lift ""'q'""'" ~ « ~ llfl' I f1Rr;n ~~qt 'i'fft
m'l'll'Tfil;"""q""""m7't'll't
~iii' i1t "'11'1' ~. II'(~~ iiT
~~I mf Wf~~.~
::ift ii' ~ ~ .mi.- ii', -3" tt w
~mt.~~wnrmcri:
~·~~~'llT'ITlr
fftrpt t ~~ml'~~~ t
fil;~W'l'it~llf~t
~il'li'Tii';iil'~~l'llt 'lit
~qt fi rt t. M .rt: if ff
II(\'~ J I iilfil;;r qtimft'::ift liT't
'lit ~. n ~ ""° """''""w ~
<ft' 111"'1' '" i, :nfljiT 111"'1' ~ i\'
~,q{Rfil;'iif'l'll'T I~~

W"1r II"': fC'llT I ~ ~ flJ '( m'"
pr iil, ...-~ ~ ilfilsir m 1'IJ

WWW"""' : 1111'1' h ~!If I

~-:fth~1ft~
llll'WlfT 1'i'T 11"'1' 'ffl1IT 'ilT"'1 ft' I ~
lllroft ......... ~ imr en::. ~ lllroft llfl'
"""" ... ""' qi: m: ff llfl' tn-...r ""'
n~'lll'T~t 7 ~11fl'
'lllf'qmrrO~ ... m ~"""'
*""'cn::tt"'"""1J'llTlmWf!l!'ITT~f
'lltmill\lft~PllT'fi~~
ff!fit~ ... )~~tt'l'i::ift·
qfti'if;'llift;r~'llttw ... ~~
..m ... ~fll;'q'lil'J.ii'hrmmt,
ill' ~. """ .m 11To1T \lfT nm t ? llfllT
~ ii' 1" ~'""' mr t. "' m t ?
ft 'ilT"'1 J fir; ""' ~ '!'>: """' Im
i1

"""" ~ : ll'1R'T cn:: 'fllT I 1111'1'
h\lfTlll

••,qt:ffh~1ilfiAt ..
...... :fftw~llfl'..-wr­

n~itnm1

lllit-:qPTWqTtqil' ti
....... :qPTW~

'l(f t. ~ ;flJ • """" itlftir
'"· ..

·~:t.TtWl!n ...

....... : "1"f fs Gri I
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q) ~ : '' .tt t5 ;;mn,' ·~
~'ll!M''ll'r.llf.r'ahr.'. '

l!IUM lllg'm : .. '11if if;' \'fin ffit
~: .. $~fit; ltf'l"Til' w !ffif if@
~~~I

Shrl P. R. Chakravertl: While taking the decision of setting up u na·
tional •memorial, may I know wh61·
ther the Government took into account the historical perlormance whicti made the whole nation inspired and stirred to it< uepth :md that the only place which C'llil claim allegiance and homage of the nation is the residence of Shri Jawaharlal Nehru In Allahabad and not the Prime Minish.'T's residence in Delhi?

Sbrl Lal Bahaclar Sballtrl: Regarding the Allahabad house, as I said, of course, he ht1s already decided that it should be given to the nation.
So far as this house Is concerned, almost his entire activities especially during the last 16 years has been in Delhi, and the Government did feel

\

that they must do 1omething 1n regard to this matter at the earliest p0ss!ble. We gave careful thought to It. I think Government has taken the right decision and we want to atick to it.

Shrl P. C. Borooah: May I know whether It is a fact that. our late Prime Minister, Shrl Jawaharlal Nehru the idol of our nation. attained hi; height of supremacy, glory and greatness long before his ovcupa-
tlon of the building at Teen Jl(urtl Marg; also whether it was felt that thU a1e-ald buUdinf of brick and mortar was erected by forelan rulers for a particular purpose?

SJll'i Lal llaballar fta'ltrl: I think he hea l'lot completed his queatlon.

Sbrl P. C, Borooah: May I know whether It Is 1:1ot a fact , that Shrl Jawaharlal Nehru, the Idol of our nation. .. attained the supreme height of &lory and greatneU ]Olli before his occupation of the Tin

Murti Marg residence on'.! whether it is not also a fact that if the age old brick and mortar building f'.'rected by the foreign rulers for a plll'ticular purpose is used or utilized as a memorial it will defeat that object?

Mr. Speaker: I could not follow it.

Shrl Lal Bahadur Shastri: I could follow the first part of the question.

Mr. Speaker: Whatever followed he might answer. not follow it.

he has
I could

Shri Lal Bahadnr Shastri: About the first part of the question, I would like to say that the hon. Member is hundred per cent correct and I wish all the members sitting here realise the importance of whQt he has stated

Sbrl P, K. Deo: While urging that the name of Panrtit Jawa<harlal Nehru should be best commf'.'morated by upholding the principles of democracy which were so dear to h.im instead of putting up " statue here or maintaining a building somewhere, in view of t'he shortage of accommodation in Delhi may I know wnether Government is going to revise its decision so that the building could be utilized for a better purpose?

Mr. Speaker: Shri KalJlQth.

Sbrl P. K. Deo: Sir, he lia1 not replied to my question.

Mr. Speaker: When the hon. Prime Minister says the final decision hu been taken how can I ask htm to revise it?

Sbrl Bari Vlslaaa Kamath: Apart from the considerations which have been voiced by my colleaaue Ghri Nath Pal and other friends in the Houae Is it a !act that tbe security organis'aUon haa also reported or sugge•ted that the late Prime Wnls-
ter's houae is better-suited from the security point of view rather th:in the present residence and, if so. v.•bether this moatter has been considered from tnat point of view also?
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Mr. Speaker: The Prime Minister says a final decision has been taken by the Government.

Shrl Harl Vlslmu Kamatb: I want to know w hethcr this particular point was also considered before taking a decision. ·

Shrl S. M. Banerjee: After Mr.
Sanyal's murder, i~ should be sl\ilted from there.

Shrl Kapur Singh: Sir, you have also slated that some other arrangements should be made from the security point of view. (lnterrt1.pt!ons)

Shrl Lal Bahadur Shastri: Some security arrangement perhaps Is necessary for the Prime Minister.

Shrl H•rl Vishnu Kamatb: All arrangements; not some.

Sbrl Lal Babadllr Sbutrl: I am a much smaller man. Therefore, I am not easily going to be . . .

Shri Harl Vlslmu Kamatla: But you are the Prime Minister.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Ram Sewak
Yadhav.

8brl ll8li Vhiluan Kamatla: Sir, he has not answered my queation. He is answering it.

Bbri lllQar llilllla: How can the Prime Minister of a country say that he is a llmlliler man? 11~)

Mr. Speaker: Will he kindly resume his seat? I have already borne blm too much w~t~q~~"'
ft llil1I'..,.. ffflT ~ 1n't""'1'
;ittffmj 1Wt~wq~I

!l'r """. ~ \'t llPIT - I When an hon. Member or the Speaker ia .,caking, othen should lit down.
They 1hould not continue to stand or speak. We cannot proceed In that manner. Now llhri Ram Sewall:
Yadhav.

Sbrl Dari Vishnu Kamatb: Sir, ·the Prime Minister. was answering .. mY question when he was interrupted by some other Members. ·

Mr. Speaker: I do not think that question arises when the Government says that a final decision has been taken. ·

Shrl Harl \'lsbnu Kamath: I want to know whether that final decisien has been taken after ronsidering lhis aopect also.

Mr. Speaker: When they are not going to revise their decision, whether they have taken this point Into consideration or not is not relevant.

Shri Harl Vishnu Kamalii: They will be forct>d to revise it.

"" "" iw im1f : w. mITT ~
~flllf1r ~fit; ;;rgi' If". ..nt ~if.on' <hr
~~.;nr~'!ft~~-...m
;mrt1tt111r-m~jfit;im~
if mtir <imf ~. IJli1I'
~ w;"t ~min:~ fiRr t.
~~.'"qt If".~~~"""'
t ? 'lnTA IPllft' iH1'1it '1i1T t fit; ;nr
"1A'll't~~~lli':flm
'1111' t ~ 11'111"1' IPllit ~ ~ I
•~~tfit;;nrmnit'll'tt
'li'1'Wi~•rOim?

-"' ""' WW ""'" : mr ~ it
1111"r":'ll1fll'1'iT~g'rlrrwlf".~
.-f.I' '!ft iml' t I

"" ~ """' : q '" """ 'llft'~~itt, <Rr'l"l:lll'T'f'm~
mi

.fl' 'l1W WW llftllft : tt q ~
j I tt qt • lfl'IT 'IT, tt ~ ~
~~'ITl~~~'l!Rf
~1'il~t<im:il\1'i1''11RJ~

m• qypr ""'· ~""'~­
~ it t pr "1' Wfil;;f p-6' <llq pr
'ITIRPr~'!ft~~
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'ITli .._t t m ""' ~ 1Rll1J if ~
'll'lf pr 'ff I IQf 'IPir """ ~ aITT If i I ilfiR~tm"ht'tif ~~
•~~t"""~mtwwr

~·I
~""-"'":~lll'Tinf

'lil' ~ q'.f VNT I W!>'I ~ """'"'
..nm- ~ t m it ""' 'limit ~ -q'r' I

81lrl 8hlvajl Bao s. ..._ •• 1r1r:
·would the Government be pleued to con1ider it, on compa11ionate and humanitarian grounds-the ftnt Prime Minister of India 18 suppoaed to have led eventful momenta in thla very House-justifiable to convert Parliament HoUBe buildini as memorial to the late Prime Minister and, it not
·which considerations are involved In hi1 residence being memorialised?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order; we are very responsible persons belnc watch·
ed by lhe nation as a whole and, more particularly, by 11he visitors that are there. We should not indulge in

.such questions that milht be the subject of ridicule by others.

Slarl 81a1Tajl Bao S. DuluDUll:
·May I plead with you.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Shrimati
Reddy.

Sllrlmatl Yulloda BeddJ: May
I know tram the hon. Prime :Mlnlater, apart from the great 1.oYe and senUment we attach to our late Prime Minister and apart tram the tact that Shri Lal !lahadur Sbutri bu aaid that he is much smaller with which we do not a1ree, whether It was a correct precedent to haw made the alllclal nsidence al the Prime lllnllter a memorial, be·
ca111e tomarrow a Pruident or a Prime Minister coUJd say that he doee not want to 1tay in any olllclal real·
denceT II this a correct precedent and ii there auch a precedmt 8117·
where in the world that the olllclal residence at a Prime llblllter U. beai made a natn-1 memorial alts hla death!

llr. 8,..aier: Nu:t quution.

Clllntta-N- Zealaacl Tele.. Service

+ ( 8lu'I K. G, D•lley:
•ut. ~ 8llrl Vlellda ..,._.:

LSllll'l Jaanat Mellta:

Will the 'Minister ot c---. .
&iOlle be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that Cal·
cutta has been linked with New Zea·
land by tell!ll aervice fl"om lat lune,
1984; and

(b) whether a aimU..- tele-communication link would also be e.tab-
liahed with Bombay and other Important cities?

Tile Depat7 MiaWer Ill tile Department of Commanlcatlona <Sllrl lllla-
rava&ll: (a) Yea, from tit Kay, 11184.

(b) International Telex Services to foreign countries, includini New Zealand, operated by the Overseas Communications Service are atready available to 1ubecriber1 at Bombay, Abme. dabad, Calcutta and New Delhi. Subscribers at Madras will also have similar facilities very shortly.

Sllrl B.. G. Dlllley: May I know the expenditure involved in this project?

8larl llllacava&I: No extni expenditure is involved In this project became this is merelJ an u:temlon of the itndo-BrRlah l!lreCrleln: llnll:
with New Zealana.

~ fer SCreamllllllls W«11 el 'lllllldfi" el L .. B.

+ (Dr. L. M. Slaltl'ri:
l 8lu'I Ill. L. Dwlvedl: I Slirlmatl 8evUrt Nlpa:

lllrl 8. c . .._.:
SllrlS..._.. ....... :
llllrl P. Vak1te• .... M~

•111. ~ lllld 'l'uQal ..... :
1•11art .... :

